



Golf Cart Registration

Name:	
Address:	
Phone No:	Driver's License No:
Villa	erms of Public Act 491 of the Public Acts of Michigan 2014 , do hereby apply in the ge of Grass Lake and all the provisions of the law apply on the Village streets including ollowing:
a.	A person shall not operate a golf cart on any street unless he or she is at least 16 years
b	old and is licensed to operate a motor vehicle. The operator of a golf cart shall comply with the signal requirements of section 648 (Motor Vehicle Code), that apply to the operation of a vehicle.
c.	A person operating a golf cart upon a roadway shall ride as near to the right side of the roadway as is practicable, exercising due care when passing a standing vehicle or one proceeding in the same direction.
d.	A person shall not operate a golf cart on a state trunk-line highway, or on Michigan Avenue in the Village of Grass Lake. This section does not prohibit a person crossing a state trunk-line highway, or Michigan Avenue, when operating a golf cart on the Village streets.
e.	A golf cart shall not be operated on a sidewalk or trail constructed for the use of pedestrians.
f.	A golf cart shall be operated at a speed not to exceed 15 miles per hour and shall not be operated on a highway or street with a speed limit of more than 30 miles per hour, except to cross that highway or street.
g.	A golf cart shall not be operated on the streets of the Village from ½ hour before sunset to ½ hour after sunrise.
h.	Any golf cart to be operated on Village streets shall have a "slow moving vehicle" sign affixed to the back of the cart.
i.	Finally, all persons who desire to operate a golf cart on the streets of the Village of Grass Lake must register their name, driver license number, address and contact phone number with the Village Clerk prior to operation of such cart.
_	d, have read and agree to the above listed rules regarding the use of golf carts on the lage of Grass Lake and accept responsibility and liability as required by law.
Name	

Please attach a copy of your driver's license with this application and return to: Village of Grass Lake, Attn: Clerk, PO Box 737, Grass Lake, MI 49240 or bring to the Village office, 119 N. Lake St.